Board of Commissioners

Levell Langley, Mayor Tony Bennett, Mayor Pro Tem Craig New, Commissioner Scott Briley, Commissioner Sandra Russ, Commissioner



Town Clerk 252-443-1239

www.townofredoaknc.com

Town of Red Oak 2025 Council Meeting Schedule*

Time	Location	Date	Meeting Type
6:30pm	TOR Council Chambers	January 13 th , 2025	Regular
6:30pm	TOR Council Chambers	February 10 th , 2025	Regular
6:30pm	TOR Council Chambers	March 10 th , 2025	Regular
6:30pm	TOR Council Chambers	April 14 th , 2025	Regular
6:30pm	TOR Council Chambers	May 12th, 2025	Regular
6:30pm	TOR Council Chambers	June 9th, 2025	Regular
6:30pm	TOR Council Chambers	July 14th, 2025	Regular
6:30pm	TOR Council Chambers	August 11 th , 2025	Regular
6:30pm	TOR Council Chambers	September 8th, 2025	Regular
6:30pm	TOR Council Chambers	October 13 th , 2025	Regular
6:30pm	TOR Council Chambers	November 10 th , 2025	Regular
6:30pm	TOR Council Chambers	December 8th, 2025	Regular
6:30pm	TOR Council Chambers	January 12 th , 2026	Regular

^{* -} Schedule is subject to change. Please visit www.townofredoaknc.com for schedule updates. The Town Council Chambers are in the front room at the Town of Red Oak Town Hall located at 8406 Red Oak Boulevard, Red Oak, NC 27868 unless otherwise posted.